South East England General Histopathology EQA Scheme - AGM Survey 2019

Q1 Would you prefer a video conference call rather than having to
travel to a venue?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 1

Yes

No

No preference

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 68.09%
No 12.77%
No preference 21.28%

Total Respondents: 47

# ANY OTHER COMMENTS DATE

1 Would not need to link all the hospitals - eg could link 3 hospital in London, Sussex & Kent and 4/17/2019 3:26 PM
the pathologists could travel to their closest hospital

2 If I can spare time, I'm willing to travel to venue if it is centrally located 4/5/2019 10:24 AM

3 | would rather attend in person but a video conference would be better than no conference 3/28/2019 5:42 PM

4 if meeting in london | would be ok to come to it physically but option for videoconferencing 3/28/2019 4:17 PM

would be good

5 If | can easily travel to venue then | would by preference, but am not against video conf. 3/28/2019 3:15 PM
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Q2 Are you more likely to attend a video conference call?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 1

Yes
No
0% 10%  20% 30% 40%  50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 80.85%
No 19.15%
TOTAL
# ANY OTHER COMMENTS DATE
1 if it is available on the normal web 4/18/2019 8:11 AM
2 This can schedule as departmental event, so that colleagues in a department all attend on site 4/5/2019 10:27 AM
3 Difficult to comment 4/5/2019 10:24 AM
4 Given our current staffing situation then yes 3/28/2019 5:42 PM
5 Probably 3/28/2019 3:15 PM
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Q3 Does your hospital have video conference facilities?

Yes
No
Don't know
0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No
Don't know
TOTAL
# ANY OTHER COMMENTS
1 Not yet. | use Skype and it works
2
3 Not the best!!
4 ...but will not be able to use them

Answered: 46

30%

40% 50%

3/10

Skipped: 2

60% 70%

RESPONSES
76.09%

4.35%

19.57%

they have to be booked well in advance as lots of people use them

80%

90% 100%

DATE
3/28/2019 7:01 PM

3/28/2019 4:17 PM
3/28/2019 2:59 PM
3/28/2019 2:50 PM
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Q4 If you have any experience in video conference calls, have they
gone well?

Answered: 45  Skipped: 3

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 71.11% 32

No 28.89% 13

TOTAL 45

# ANY OTHER COMMENTS DATE

1 Variable success 4/18/2019 11:20 AM

2 they don't work well unless you know the other participants well 4/18/2019 8:11 AM

3 Sometimes! 4/17/2019 3:38 PM

4 Not as good as having everyone in one place but it has worked reasonably well - might need to 4/17/2019 3:26 PM
have a "chairman” on each site

5 Sometimes! The technology is not perfect but it works better on a personal computer with web- 4/10/2019 11:11 AM
based video conferencing

6 When the technology works, it is generally good, but acoustics can be bad and the systems 4/5/2019 11:03 AM
seem prone to technical glitches!

7 mixed experience 4/5/2019 10:24 AM

8 very well. If people were happy to use skype, | would certainly join the video conference. the 3/28/2019 7:01 PM
main reasons not to travel is TIME!

9 Mostly! 3/28/2019 5:42 PM

10 we have back up in education centre when things go wrong 3/28/2019 4:17 PM

11 no experience 3/28/2019 3:15 PM

12 Most have gone well (once connected) 3/28/2019 2:59 PM
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Q5 Would you be happy for us to trial a video conference call or
something similar for this years AGM?

Answered: 48

Skipped: 0

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

TOTAL

# ANY OTHER COMMENTS

Since | wont be going anyway

40%

5/10

50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
93.75%

6.25%

DATE
4/18/2019 8:11 AM

45

48
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Q6 Would you be willing to travel to the Royal College of Pathologists?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 1

Yes

Any other
comments

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 70.21% 33
No 23.40% 11
Any other comments 6.38% 3
TOTAL 47
# ANY OTHER COMMENTS DATE

1 proper central london would be easier 4/18/2019 8:11 AM

2 Matbe 4/5/2019 12:13 PM

3 still prefer video conference 3/28/2019 7:01 PM
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Q7 Is the Royal College of Pathologists a good location for you to get
to?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 1

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 78.72% 37
No 21.28% 10
TOTAL 47
# ANY OTHER COMMENTS DATE

1 Wouldn't go to the new college location on principle 4/19/2019 10:42 AM

2 Probably, but haven't been there yet! 4/18/2019 11:20 AM

3 A reasonable compromise 4/5/2019 5:51 PM

4 it does not address the time issue 3/28/2019 7:01 PM

5 it's not particularly convenient but at least there is good public transport. 3/28/2019 5:42 PM

6 Havent been to the new one, but presume its straightforward 3/28/2019 3:15 PM
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AGM?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 21

RESPONSES

No

No

No

No. Feedback of the cases, and policy changes and a relevant lecture are appropriate
Suitability of cases

Just educational cases.

Cannot comment - not attended

No

Case selection

No

Cases without consensus opinion or many proffered diagnoses
No

Nothing more

The updated WHO classification , difficult cases with possible pitfalls and up to date useful
immunostains and molecular studies .

Nothing in particular but | believe that awarding CPD points will encourage people to attend
No

what we can learn form the cases is the best part from my point of view

The format and content of previous AGMs has been fine

Case selection and scoring

cases with wide variety of diagnoses? Procedures if majority opinion is different from reported
diagnosis - | think the possibility may put people off.

Nothing in particular springs to mind.
No
Immunohistochemistry updates Molecular marker updates

No
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Q8 Is there anything you feel should be routinely discussed in the

DATE
4/18/2019 1:56 PM

4/18/2019 8:11 AM
4/17/2019 3:38 PM
4/17/2019 3:26 PM
4/17/2019 3:25 PM
4/17/2019 3:25 PM
4/8/2019 8:53 AM
4/8/2019 8:38 AM
4/8/2019 7:25 AM
4/5/2019 5:51 PM
4/5/2019 2:00 PM
4/5/2019 1:13 PM
4/5/2019 11:21 AM
4/5/2019 10:27 AM
4/5/2019 10:20 AM
4/5/2019 9:28 AM

4/3/2019 11:32 PM
3/29/2019 10:43 AM
3/28/2019 7:01 PM
3/28/2019 5:42 PM
3/28/2019 4:49 PM
3/28/2019 4:17 PM

3/28/2019 3:41 PM
3/28/2019 3:34 PM
3/28/2019 3:14 PM
3/28/2019 2:51 PM
3/28/2019 2:50 PM
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Q9 Do you enjoy the guest talk?

Answered: 30  Skipped: 18

30

DATE
4/18/2019 8:11 AM

4/17/2019 4:23 PM
4/17/2019 3:25 PM

4/8/2019 7:25 AM
4/5/2019 2:00 PM
4/5/2019 1:13 PM
4/5/2019 11:21 AM
4/5/2019 11:03 AM
4/5/2019 10:27 AM
4/5/2019 9:27 AM
3/29/2019 10:43 AM
3/28/2019 7:01 PM
3/28/2019 5:42 PM
3/28/2019 4:17 PM
3/28/2019 3:34 PM

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%
No 3.33%
Total Respondents: 30
# ANY OTHER COMMENTS
1 we are all so specialised it is often irrelevant
2 Haven't been to one before, but | hope I'll enjoy it
3 | did attend some time ago and the lecture did not happen. This has left me less likely to make
the effort to get there.
4 Cannot comment - not attended
5 Never heard one but risk of too specialised for general audience.
6 Not attended an AGM yet to know
7 Have not attended for a very long time
8 Not attended any recent meetings
9 Not sure
10 occasionally
11 N/A
12 sadly have been unble to attend. i would love to listen to guest talk using video conference
13 | think the guest talk is a great addition
14 get suggestions via email from all participants re new topics.
15 Was not a member
16 viewed online
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Q10 Any other comments you wish to communicate?

Answered: 16 Skipped: 32

RESPONSES

No
No

See guest lecture for reason not excited about attending. Also obviously pressure of work and
time targets making getting away even more difficult

No
No
No
| prefer to travel to the Royal College over a video conference.
No
No

| do hope NHS trusts implement videoconferencing. For the moment why not use Skype?
Thank you

No
Very well run scheme.
No
No
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DATE

4/18/2019 1:56 PM
4/18/2019 8:11 AM
4/17/2019 3:38 PM
4/17/2019 3:26 PM
4/17/2019 3:25 PM

4/8/2019 8:38 AM
4/5/2019 5:51 PM
4/5/2019 10:20 AM
4/5/2019 9:28 AM
4/3/2019 11:32 PM
3/29/2019 10:43 AM
3/28/2019 7:01 PM

3/28/2019 5:42 PM
3/28/2019 4:49 PM
3/28/2019 3:34 PM
3/28/2019 2:51 PM
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